
Court File No. CV-22-00691546-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF 

JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

 

BETWEEN: 

BANK OF MONTREAL 

Applicant  

and 

 

BRANT INSTORE CORPORATION 

Respondent 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 
TO: MCMILLAN LLP 

Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street 
Suite 4400 
Toronto ON  M5J 2T3 
 
Tushara Weerasooriya 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca  
Tel: 416.865.7890 
Fax:  416.865.7048 
 
Lawyers for the Respondent 
 



AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington St W,  
Toronto, ON   M5V 3J7 
 
Natalie Renner 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com  
Tel:  416.367.7489 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 

 
AND TO: CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 

1525 Buffalo Place  
Winnipeg MB  R3T 1L9 
 
Ray Guilleminot 
Email: on-west.sales@cwbnationalleasing.com  
 

AND TO: DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC. 
3450 Superior Court 
Unit 1 
Oakville ON  L6L 0C4 
 
Email: lossrecovery@leasedirect.com 
 

AND TO: HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA COMPANY 
5150 Spectrum Way, Floor 6 
Mississauga ON  L4W 5G2  
 
 

AND TO: COMPAGNIE DE SERVICES FINANCIERS HEWLETT-PACKARD CANADA 
5150 Spectrum Way, Floor 6 
Mississauga ON  L4W 5G2 
 

AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD. 
20 York Mills Road 
Suite 500  
Box 700 
Toronto ON  M2P 2C2 
 
Stephanie Grace 
Email: stephanie.grace@xerox.com 
 

AND TO: CARRIER TRUCK CENTER INC. 
645 Athlone Place 
Woodstock ON  N4S 7V8 
 



AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
6 - 33 King Street St. West 
Oshawa ON  L1H 8H5 
 
Steven Groeneveld  
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca  
Tel: 905-440-2470 
Fax: 905-436-4510 

  
AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 

120 Adelaide St. W. 
Suite 400 
Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
Tel: 647.256.7459 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Shawn Irving 
Email: sirving@osler.com    
Tel: 416.862.4733 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
 
Lawyers for Miller Zell Inc.  
 



AND TO: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West 
Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
Bobby Kofman   
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com     
Tel: 416.932.6228 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
Tel: 416.932.6207 
 
Murtaza Tallat 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  
Tel:  416.932.6031 
 
Proposed Receiver 
  

 

AND TO : Aird & Berlis LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
P.O. Box 754 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Kyle B. Plunkett 
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com    
Tel: 416.865.3406 
Fax:  416.863.1515 
 
Sam Babe 
Email:  sbabe@airdberlis.com      
Tel:  416.865.7718 
Fax:  416.880.1515 
 
Samantha Hans 
Email:  shans@airdberlis.com  
Tel:  437.865.6105 
Fax:  416.880.1515 
 
Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc.  
 



AND TO : ColorArt LLC 
101 Workman Court 
Eureka, MO 63025 
 
Mary Kate Hogan 
Email:  MaryKate.Hogan@colorart.com    
Tel:  314.277.3827 
 

AND TO: GEORGE STREET LAW GROUP 
10 George Street  
Suite 200 
Hamilton ON  L8P 1C8 
 
Samuel I. Nash 
Email: snash@georgestreetlaw.ca  
Tel: 905.526.2106 
Fax: 905.526.2112 
 
Lawyers for BSC Landco Inc. and Brantscreen Landco Inc. 
 
 

AND TO: UNIFOR Canada Local 504 
307 Queenston Road 
Hamilton, ON L8K 1H3 
 
Email: local504@unifor504.ca  
Tel:  905.545.8770 
Fax:  905.545.0193 
 

  Blake Scott 
115 Gordon Baker Road 
Toronto, ON  M2H 0A8 
 
Email: Blake.Scott@unifor.org 
Tel:  604.353.8769  
Fax: 416.495.3786 
 
Lawyers for Unifor  
 

AND TO: BSC Landco Inc. 
158 New Lakeshore Road 
Port Dover, ON N0A 1N3 
 
Robert deBoer 
Email: bjod5064@gmail.com 
 



AND TO: Brantscreen Landco Inc. 
158 New Lakeshore Road 
Port Dover, ON N0A 1N3 
 
Robert deBoer 
Email: bjod5064@gmail.com 
 

AND TO : Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Dave Rosenblat 
Email: drosenblat@osler.com  
Tel: 416.862.5673 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
 
Matthew Cressatti 
Email:  mcressatti@osler.com 
Tel: 416.862.4230 
Fax:  416.862.6666 
 
Lawyers for 1000369798 Ontario Inc. 
 

AND TO : MHN Lawyers LLP 
39 Colborne Street North 
P.O. Box 528 
Simcoe ON  N3Y 4N5  
 
Peter Karsten  
Email: karsten@mhnlawyers.com  
Tel: 519.426.6763 
Fax:  519.426.2055 
 

Lawyers for Claudine Del Fabbro 
 



AND TO : Kawaguchi Krajden LLP 
1128 Castlefield Avenue 
Toronto, ON M6B 1E9 
 
Jordan Black 
Email: jblack@k2llp.com 
Tel: 416.613.0557 ext. 500 
 
Lawyers for Allianz Trade Canada 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  



E-Service List: 
 
tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca; nrenner@dwpv.com; on-
west.sales@cwbnationalleasing.com; lossrecovery@leasedirect.com; 
stephanie.grace@xerox.com; steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; sirving@osler.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; kplunkett@airdberlis.com; 
sbabe@airdberlis.com; shans@airdberlis.com; MaryKate.Hogan@colorart.com; 
snash@georgestreetlaw.ca; local504@unifor504.ca; Blake.Scott@unifor.org; 
bjod5064@gmail.com; drosenblat@osler.com; mcressatti@osler.com; 
karsten@mhnlawyers.com; jblack@k2llp.com 
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